
COE/160/AUG 20

Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University,

GURU 
INDRAPRASTHA

GOBIND SINGH

CONSOLIDATED GRADE SHEET
UNIVERSITY

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

NAME: VAIBHAV MARWAIIA

ENROLLMENT: 41415901718

FATHER'S NAME: HARISII MARWAIIA

YEAR OF ADMISS10N: 2018

TOTAL CREDrrs OF PROGRAMME:

MINIMUM CREDITS REQUIRED:

YEAR OF COMPLETION:

PROGRAMME DURATION:

Delhi

P2 7089529

140

132

Jun, 2021

THREE YEARS

INSTITUTE:

CODE

BBAIOI

BBA 103

BBA IOS

BBA107

BBA109

bBA111

BBA102

BBA104

BBA106

BBA 108

BBAI 10

BBA112

BBA201

BBA203

BBA205

BBA207

BBA209

BBA211

BBA202

BBA204

BBA206

BBA208

BBA210

BBA212

BBA214

BBA301

BBA303

BBA305

BBA307

BBA309

BBA311

BBA302

BBA304

RUKMINI DEVI INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDIES

PAPER

FIRST SEMESTER

MANAGEMENT PROCESS & ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS MATHEMATICS

FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING & ANALYSIS

BUSINESS ECONOMICS

COMPUTER APPLICATIONS

COMPUTER APPLICATIONS LAB

SECOND SEMESTER

COST ACCOUNTING

QUANTITATIVE TECHNIQUES

E-COMMERCE

E-COMMERCE LAB

BUSINESS COMMUNICATION

BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT

THIRD SEMESTER

BUSINESS LAW

MARKETING MANAGEMENT

BUSINESS ETHICS AND CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING

INDIAN ECONOMY

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE

FOURTH SEMESTER

HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY LAB

INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT

INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT LAB

MANAGERIAL SKILL DEVELOPMENT

FIFTH SEMESTER

INCOME TAX LAW AND PRACTICE

PRODUCTION & OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT

SERVICES MARKETING

ENTERPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT

GOODS & SERVICES TAX (GST)

SUMMER TRAINING REPORT

SIXTH SEMESTER

PROJECT MANAGEMENT

DIGITAL MARKETING

4

4

4

4

4

2

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

INT EXT TOTAL GRADE

17

10

17

15

18

32

10

10

13

11

10

20

17

18

16

13

14

18

16

21

15

20

18

19

42

23

20

34

25

44

50

31

47

40

72

45

43

40

62

42

41

43

36

46

50

48

61

41

64

58

63

41

40

73

51

61

65

49

50

54

50

59

59

49

64

56

84

76

82

83

63

93

A+

o

7

9

7

9

9

9

9

7

10

BBA306

BBA308

BBA310

BBA312

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MANAGE.MENT 22 64 86 9

BUSINESS POLICY & STRATEGY

SALES & DISTRIBUTION MANAGEMENT

PROJECT REPORT 10

CREDrrs EARNED: 140 CGPA: 7.76 EQUIVALENT PERCENTAGE: 77.6 DIVISION: FIRST

CS: Credit Secure; INT: Inta-nal Marks; EXT.: Marks; ABS: Absent; CAN: Cancd; GP: GTtde Point; •:na.ssed with Grace CSMID: 140000081004

Minimum Chrmulative Grade Point (CGPA) required for award of the is a. Date ofPrine 09-Aug-2021

onboller of Examinations
: Delhi, India Officer In-Charge

Place 


