



GURU GOBIND SINGH
INDRAPRASTHA
UNIVERSITY

CONSOLIDATED GRADE SHEET

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION



NAME: VAIBHAV MARWAHA
ENROLLMENT: 41415901718
FATHER'S NAME: HARISH MARWAHA
YEAR OF ADMISSION: 2018
INSTITUTE: RUKMINI DEVI INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDIES

TOTAL CREDITS OF PROGRAMME: 140
MINIMUM CREDITS REQUIRED: 132
YEAR OF COMPLETION: Jun, 2021
PROGRAMME DURATION: THREE YEARS

CODE	PAPER	CS	INT	EXT	TOTAL	GRADE	GP
FIRST SEMESTER							
BBA101	MANAGEMENT PROCESS & ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOUR	4	17	34	51	B	6
BBA103	BUSINESS MATHEMATICS	4	10	25	40*	P	4
BBA105	FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING & ANALYSIS	4	17	44	61	B+	7
BBA107	BUSINESS ECONOMICS	4	15	50	65	A	8
BBA109	COMPUTER APPLICATIONS	4	18	31	49	C	5
BBA111	COMPUTER APPLICATIONS LAB	2	32	47	79	A+	9
SECOND SEMESTER							
BBA102	COST ACCOUNTING	4	10	40	50	B	6
BBA104	QUANTITATIVE TECHNIQUES	4	10	72	82	A+	9
BBA106	E-COMMERCE	4	13	45	58	B+	7
BBA108	E-COMMERCE LAB	2	25	45	70	A	8
BBA110	BUSINESS COMMUNICATION	4	11	43	54	B	6
BBA112	BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT	4	10	40	50	B	6
THIRD SEMESTER							
BBA201	BUSINESS LAW	4	20	62	82	A+	9
BBA203	MARKETING MANAGEMENT	4	17	42	59	B+	7
BBA205	BUSINESS ETHICS AND CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY	4	18	41	59	B+	7
BBA207	MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING	4	16	43	59	B+	7
BBA209	INDIAN ECONOMY	4	13	36	49	C	5
BBA211	ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE	2	-	69	69	A	8
FOURTH SEMESTER							
BBA202	HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT	4	14	46	60	B+	7
BBA204	FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT	4	20	52	72	A	8
BBA206	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	4	18	50	68	A	8
BBA208	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY LAB	2	35	41	76	A+	9
BBA210	INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT	4	16	48	64	B+	7
BBA212	INFORMATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT LAB	2	37	41	78	A+	9
BBA214	MANAGERIAL SKILL DEVELOPMENT	2	-	63	63	B+	7
FIFTH SEMESTER							
BBA301	INCOME TAX LAW AND PRACTICE	4	21	61	82	A+	9
BBA303	PRODUCTION & OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT	4	15	41	56	B+	7
BBA305	SERVICES MARKETING	4	20	64	84	A+	9
BBA307	ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT	4	18	58	76	A+	9
BBA309	GOODS & SERVICES TAX (GST)	4	19	63	82	A+	9
BBA311	SUMMER TRAINING REPORT	6	42	41	83	A+	9
SIXTH SEMESTER							
BBA302	PROJECT MANAGEMENT	4	23	40	63	B+	7
BBA304	DIGITAL MARKETING	4	20	73	93	O	10
BBA306	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT	4	22	64	86	A+	9
BBA308	BUSINESS POLICY & STRATEGY	4	24	74	98	O	10
BBA310	SALES & DISTRIBUTION MANAGEMENT	4	22	71	93	O	10
BBA312	PROJECT REPORT	6	50	44	94	O	10
CREDITS EARNED: 140	CGPA: 7.76	EQUIVALENT PERCENTAGE: 77.6			DIVISION: FIRST		

CS: Credit Secure; INT: Internal Marks; EXT.: External Marks; ABS: Absent; CAN: Cancel; GP: Grade Point; *: Passed with Grace

Minimum Cumulative Grade Point Average (CGPA) required for the award of the Degree is 4.

CSMID: 140000081004

Date of Print: 09-Aug-2021



Officer In-Charge

Controller of Examinations